10/21/2014 503027298

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3073898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JERRY HOLWAY	07/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GARRETT W. BROWN	
Street Address:	515 ADDISON COURT	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19147	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14388257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (217)751-2205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@schnader.com

Correspondent Name: JOAN T. KLUGER

Address Line 1: SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL & LEWIS LLP

Address Line 2: 1600 MARKET STREET, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3007902-0031-PCT-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA L. GODISH	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica L. Godish/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=3007902 0031 PCT US Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033992 FRAME: 0150 503027298

3007902-0031-P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jerry Holway, having an address of 448 Spruce Drive, Exton, PA 19341, (hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned"), having made an invention entitled LIFTING EXTENSION MOUNT FOR EQUIPOISING ARMS, for which a patent application was filed in the United States Patent Office on April 15, 2012, having Serial No. 61/624,340.

WHEREAS, Garrett W. Brown, an individual residing at 515 Addison Court, Philadelphia, PA 19147, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Invention and all letters patent issuing for said Invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Witness

Jerry Holway

Date

PHDATA 3809320_1

PATENT REEL: 033992 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 10/21/2014